P95000555588

June 7, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Charter Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Corporate Charter

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the Articles of Incorporation for EXPANSIVE ENTERPRISES, INC. and also a check in the amount of \$122.00.

Please return documentation to:

David S. Gamsey 22 Willow Drive St. Augustine, Florida 32084

Ph: (904) 471-5482

Thank you very much.

Yours truly, Gamsey Divid 5.

1 50 8 PH 4: 23

David S. Gamscy GAVE

AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT PROPORTION DATE QULY 18, 1995

upu Thaps

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

EXPANSIVE ENTERPRISES, INC

õ

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, desiring to form a corporation for profit, in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby certify:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be EXPANSIVE ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE II

NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any and all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United State and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

TERMS OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation is to exist perpetually

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is ten thousand (10,000) at \$1.00 per share par value, all of which shall be common stock.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which is Corporation will begin business is not less than \$1,000.00. The Corporation may purchase from time to time, and to the extent permitted by the laws of the State of Florida, shares of any class of stock issued by it. Such purchases may be made either in the open market or at private or public sale, and in such manner and amount, from such holder or holders of outstanding shares of the corporation and at such prices as the Board of Directors of the Corporation shall from time to time determine, and the Board of Directors is hereby empowered to authorize such purchases from time to time without any vote of the holders of any class of shares now or hereafter authorized and outstanding at the time of any such purchase.

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida is David S. Gamsey. Its initial registered agent at said address is 1778 Cassat Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32210.

ARTICLE VII

DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall have a Board of Directors comprised of not less than Two (2) but not more than Seven (7) members. The names and addresses of the initial Board of Directors are: -

person who may become a director of the corporation is hereby

NAME	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADD	RESS OFFICE
Ronald Rahn	4583 E. Middleton Park Cir. Jacksonville, Florida 32210	President & Director
David S. Gamsey	22 Willow Drive St. Augustine, Florida 32084	Vice Pres. L Director
Charlotte Floyd	4583 E. Middleton Park Cir. Jacksonville, Florida	Treasurer & Director
Karen H. Gamsey	32210 22 Willow Drive St. Augustine, Florida 32084	Secretary & Director

ARTICLE IX

SUBSCRIBER

The name and address of the subscriber to these Articles David S. Gamsey

Jacksonville, Florida

ARTICLE X

.

AMENDMENT

The Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every Amendment shall be approved by the shareholders, at a stockholders meeting, by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on this $\int day$ of June, 1995.

Subscriber: David S. Gamsey

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF HUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said ACT:

First that--EXPANSIVE ENTERPRISES, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at 1778 Cassat Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32210, has named David S. Gamsey as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process of the above-stated Corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Tamay David S. Gamsev

8 PH 4:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a notary public duly authorized in the State and County named above, to take acknowledgements, personally appeared David S. Gamsey, to me known to be the person described as subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, or who has produced his/her Florida Driver's License as identification, and acknowledged before me that he/she subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation.

Witness my hand and seal in the County and State named above this $\underline{2222}$ day of $\underline{-22222}$ 1995.

ALONA K ALCONT

at Largo Commission Expiration: Commission Number:

ALONA K ALCORN NOTARY STATE OF FLORIDA PUBLIC My Commin and 125/295 CONNIN 34 CC/1(997